
Minister Burke: February 2025 
 

Monday 3 February  

17.20-19.50   Flight to Poland 

Tuesday 4 February 

09.00 – 16.00   COMPET & FAC Trade Meeting 

Wednesday 5 February 

08.30 - 09.30   IDA Strategy Launch 

09.30 – 11.30   Government Meeting 

12.00 – 12.45   Meeting with Assistant Secretary 

12.45 – 13.15   Video Recording 

14.00 – 15.00   LQs & OOB Vote 

15.00 – 16.00   Statements on Storm Eowyn 

16.00 – 17.00   Meeting with AI advisory Council 

17.00 – 17.45   Meeting with Assistant Secretary 

Thursday 6 February 

11.30 – 12.00   Photocall for Capital Equipment Call 

12.00 – 12.45   Launch of Digital Census Atlas & Smart Specialisation Strategy Dashboard 

14.30 – 15.15   Meeting with Assistant Secretary 

15.30 – 16.15   Meeting with Assistant Secretary 

16.30 – 17.15   Meeting with Assistant Secretary 

 

Friday 7 February 

All Day    Constituency Day 

Monday 10 February  

All Day    Constituency Day 

 

Tuesday 11 February  

09:00 – 09.45   Balance for Better Business 

09.39 – 11.30   Government Meeting  

11:30 – 12.00   Introductory Meeting ELRG Chair 

12.30 – 13.00   Crusoe AI job announcement 

14:00 – 15:00    Leaders Questions & OOB 

15:00 – 16:00    Meeting with Irish Hotel Federation President and CEO 

16:00 – 18:00    Ministerial Management Board 

      

Wednesday 12 February  

11.00 – 11.30   Introductory Meeting with Minister Archibald     

12.00 – 12.45   CRU Briefing re: LEU     

13.00 – 13.45   Breifing from Assistant Secretary 

14.30 – 15.15   Meeting with Assistant Secretary 

20.00 – 23.30   Drive to Killarney 

      

Thursday 13 February  

10.00 – 12.00   Meetings at Department of Tourism Office 

12.00 – 12.30                                   Muckross House  

12:45 – 13:55                                   Meeting with Councillors & visit to Jobs Fair 

14.30 – 15.30                                   Chamber Alliance Tralee 

16:00 – 17:00                                   Chamber Alliance Listowel  

     

Friday 14 February  

8.30- 10.30   EI/DFA CEO Breakfast 

 

     



Monday 17 February  

15.30 – 16.00   Pre-Cabinet Committee Meeting with Tánaiste 

16.00 – 18.00   Cabinet Committee on Housing 

 

Tuesday 18 February 

09.30 – 11:30   Government Meeting  

14.00 – 15.00   Leaders Questions and OOB Vote 

15.30 – 16.15   Meeting with Boots Ireland 

16.30 – 17.00   Meeting with IBEC CEO 

      

Wednesday 19 February 

08.30 – 10.30   IDA Strategy Launch 

11.30 – 12.30    Meeting with Irish Tourism Confederation 

14.00 – 15.00   Oral PQ Briefing 

16.00 – 16.30   Dáil Statements on AI 

16.30 – 17.00   Meeting with US-Ireland Partnership for Growth 

17.30 – 19.00                                   Parliamentary Party Meeting 

     

Thursday 20 February  

09.00 – 10.30   Oral PQs 

11.45 – 12.00   Digital Business Ireland Photocall 

12.00 – 13.00   LQ & QPL  

14.30 – 16.00   Drive to Mullingar 

16.00 – 17.00   EI New Frontiers Event 

 

Friday 21 February  

All Day                                              Constituency Day 

 

Sunday 23rd February 

11.00 – 12.00   Opening of Green Home & Energy Show 

     

Monday 24  

All  Day     Tourism Ireland West Coast Trade Mission 

    

Tuesday 25  

All  Day    Tourism Ireland West Coast Trade Mission 

     

Wednesday 26 February   

All  Day     Tourism Ireland West Coast Trade Mission 

 

Thursday 27th February  

All  Day     Tourism Ireland West Coast Trade Mission 

 

Friday 28th February  

All Day    Constituency Day 

   

 


